PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lan D. Walton	09/26/2011
William E. Doering	09/27/2011
Michael J. Natan	09/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cabot Security Materials Inc.
Street Address:	325 E. Middlefield Road
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1150008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

mjameson@sbiplaw.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. Address Line 1: 8210 SouthPark Terrace Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0308.09/PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James L. Brown

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_Document-Assignment_2011-09-30_0308.09 PCT#page1.tif source=Executed_Document-Assignment_2011-09-30_0308.09 PCT#page2.tif source=Executed_Document-Assignment_2011-09-30_0308.09 PCT#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 027029 FRAME: 0683

501684239

Attorney Docket: 0308.09/PCT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled <u>In-Line Spectroscopic Reader and Methods</u> for which an application for patent was filed on <u>August 31, 2011</u> as International Application Serial No. <u>PCT/US11/50008</u>, and

WHEREAS, Cabot Security Materials Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 325 E. Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California 94043, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersign	gned Assignor (and each of them, if	more than
one) has signed below.	0.	_
Date: 9/26/2011		
,	Ian D. Walton	
Address:	346 Lakeview Way	
	Redwood City, CA 94062	
STATE OF		
) ss.	•	
COUNTY OF		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befor by Ian D. Walton.	re me this day of	, 2011,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:	igls. See attached CA Hotar Notary Public	ial Cert)
	Notary Fublic	9/26/11

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)			
,	}			
County of <u>San matio</u>	J			
On Sept. 26, 2011 before me, mil	a T. Kasan, Notary Public			
Topo D	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
On Sept. 26, 2011 before me, mila T. Kasan, Natary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared				
MILA T. KASAN Commission # 1819131 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ase subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
	Signature 921/2 T. Kazar			
Place Notary Seal Above	orginator or rectary i abite			
	TIONAL ————————————————————————————————————			
'	eattachment of this form to another document.			
Description of Attached Document	Pe The Cultons			
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN NEW	-1c1/N211/30009			
Document Date: Sept. 26, 2011	PCT/USII/50008 Number of Pages:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	P-14			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:				

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 027029 FRAME: 0685

Date: 27 Sept 2011	_L.tx >>-1
Address:	William E. Doering 339 Drake Court
Address:	Santa Clara, CA 95051
STATE OF <u>California</u>	
COUNTY OF Santa Clara) ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged beforeby William E. Doering.	re me this 27 day of September, 2011,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: Jan 9,2013	Wotary Public
Date:	TRACY V. MARTINEZ Commission # 1830047 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 9, 2013 Michael J. Natan 726 Casa Bonita Court Los Altos, California 94024
STATE OF <u>California</u> ss	
COUNTY OF Santa Clara) ss	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by Michael J. Natan.	re me this 30 day of September, 2011,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: <u>Jan 9,2013</u>	Notary Public
S:\ClientFolders\0308 (Cabot)\PATENTS\0308.09\PCT\Assignment.docx	TRACY V. MARTINEZ Commission # 1830047 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 9, 2013